1
cod. 81084A
ed. 12-2023
- GRUPPI STATICI DI POTENZA CON ROTTURA PARZIALE CARICO,
COMANDO LOGICO / ANALOGICO E COMUNICAZIONE IO-LINK
- STATISCHE STROMVERSORGUNGSEINHEITEN MIT
TEILLASTUNTERBRECHUNG, LOGISCHER/ANALOGER
STEUERUNG UND IO-LINK-KOMMUNIKATION

paragraph 7.5 Short-circuit protection and short-circuit withstand strength” and 7.6 “Switching devices and components installed in ASSEMBLIES”,
or the equivalent paragraphs of standard EN 61439-1).
PROTECTION FUSES
Type 1 and Type 2 coordination are ratings based on the level of protection and resilience provided during a high cur-
rent fault. Device is designed to protect people and equipment during a short circuit fault, but the differences between
the two levels can be explained as follows:
Type 1 : after a short circuit event it may be too damaged for further use.
Type 2 : after a short circuit event device will still be in working.
Protection co-ordination (Type 2)
Size device Fuse nominal Current Model and fuse size (manufacturer Bussmann Div
Cooper (UK) Ltd) Fuse code (descr.) Fuse holder accessory code
(descr.)
15 16 FWC-16A10F 10x38 338470 (FUS-016)
337132 (PF-10x38)25,25I 25 FWC-25A10F 10x38 338474 (FUS-025)
30,30I 32 FWC-32A10F 10x38 338483 (FUS-032)
40 40 FWP-40A14F 14x51 338147 (FUS-040)
337131 (PF-14x51)
50 50 FWP-50A14F 14x51 338079 (FUS-051)
60 63 FWP-63A22F 22x58 338191 (FUS-063)
337130 (PF-22x58)75 80 FWP-80A22F 22x58 338199 (FUS-080)
90 100 FWP100A22F 22x58 338478 (FUS-100)
120 125 170M1418 000-TN/80 338106 (FUS-100) 337092 (PF-DIN)
Protection co-ordination (Type 1 ) according to UL 508
The devices are suitable For Use On A Circuit Capable Of Delivering Not More Than 100,000 A rms Symmetrical
Amperes, 600 Volts Maximum when Protected by UL Listed  fuses with size and class as specified in the table below: